# OP \$120.00 721440

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Granite City Food & Brewery, Ltd.	03/30/2009	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harmony Equity Income Fund, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	201 S. Phillips Avenue, Suite 100	
City:	Sioux Falls	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57104	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7214402	
Application Number:	11800752	
Application Number:	11800753	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)642-8346

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-672-8346

Email: mark.klos@maslon.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Klos

Address Line 1: 90 S. 7th St., 3300 Wells Fargo Center
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20090243

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Klos

Total Attachments: 2

500854137

source=granite city-harmony equity notice of security interest Patents#page1.tif

REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0407

PATENT

source=granite city-harmony equity notice of security interest Patents#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0408

## NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS

Notice is hereby given that GRANITE CITY FOOD & BREWERY, LTD., a Minnesota corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 5402 Parkdale Drive, Suite 101, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416, United States, has granted a security interest to HARMONY EQUITY INCOME FUND, L.L.C., a South Dakota limited liability company ("Secured Party"), at its principal place of business at 201 S. Phillips Ave., Suite 100, Sioux Falls, SD 57104, United States, in and to all of the Patents listed on *Annex 1* and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between Debtor and Secured Party and dated March 30, 2009, and subject to that certain IP Agreement between Debtor and Secured Party dated March 30, 2009.

Dated: March 30, 2009

GRANITE CITY FOOD & BREWERY, LTD.

By:

Name

is CFO

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this Oday of March, 2009, before me personally came ame

duly sworn did depose and say that she/he is an officer of Granite City Food & Brewery, Ltd., the corporation described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument.

KAREN R. Naza Notary Public Minnecota My Commission Expires Jerusey 31, 2016

NOTARY PUBLIC

642634.3

PATENT 022645 FRAME: 0409

# ANNEX 1

# UNITED STATES PATENTS

Description	Inventor	Assignee	Patent No. Application	Filed
Method and Apparatus for Distributed Production of Beer	William E. Burdick	Granite City Food & Brewery Ltd.	7,214,402 10/411,002	4/9/2003
Method of Production of Beer for Distribution	William E. Burdick	Granite City Food & Brewery Ltd.	11/800,752	5/7/2007
Apparatus for Distributed Production of Beer	William E. Burdick	Granite City Food & Brewery Ltd.	11/800,753	5/7/2007

642634,3

**RECORDED: 05/07/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0410